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B.A. in History

GENERAL STUDIES – 32 hours

EFT 101 Effective Thinking . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
ENG 101 Critical Reading & Writing I . . . . . . . . . . 3
ENG 102 Critical Reading & Writing II . . . . . . . . . . 3
COM 205 Public Speaking. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

HUM 101 Introduction to Humanities . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Select 1 course from:  ENG, MUS or PHL . . . . . . . . . . 3

MTH Math course . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
NSC Natural Science course . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
NSC L Natural Science Lab course . . . . . . . . . . 1

HIS 102 Western Civilization . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
PSY 103 Introduction to Psychology . . . . . . . . . . . 3
SOC 103 Introduction to Sociology . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
CCE 300 Significant Cross-Cultural Exp . . . . . . . . 0

SUPPORTING COURSES – 9 hours
HIS 203 United States History . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
SOC 203 Cultural Anthropology . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
SOC 215 Geography . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

FOREIGN LANGUAGE – 14 hours
Select one sequence:
GRK GRK 301, 302, 401, 402
SPASPA 101, 102, 201, 202
GRK/HEB GRK 301 and 302, HEB 411 and 412

BIBLICAL STUDIES MINOR – 15 hours
BBS 102 The Drama of Scripture . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
BBS 202 Jesus: The Focus of Scripture . . . . . . . . 3
BBS 302 Scripture: How We Use It. . . . . . . . . . . . 3

Biblical Studies elective . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
THE 405 Christ, Culture, and Career (WE) . . . . . . 3

MAJOR COURSEWORK – 36 hours
HIS 334 The Twentieth Century World (WE) . . . . 3
HIS U.S. History courses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

Select from:  HIS 204, 215, 
332, 490

HIS European History courses . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Select from:  HIS 202, 490,

HUM 311, 315, 321, 325,
MUS 301, or PHL 225

HIS Non-European History courses . . . . . . . 6
Select from:  HIS 201, 320, 

408, 490 or ICM 330
History and related electives . . . . . . . . . 6

HIS 495 Senior Thesis: History (WE). . . . . . . . . . 3
HIS 497 History Internship or Study Abroad. . . . . 6

GENERAL ELECTIVES – 14 hours

TOTAL REQUIRED HOURS = 120

Suggested Sequence of Courses

FIRST YEAR
Fall Semester
BBS 102 The Drama of Scripture . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
EFT 101 Effective Thinking . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
ENG 101 Critical Reading & Writing I . . . . . . . . . . 3
HIS 102 Western Civilization . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
MTH Math course . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
SOC 103 Introduction to Sociology . . . . . . . . . . .   3

16
Spring Semester
ENG 102 Critical Reading & Writing II . . . . . . . . . . 3
HIS 203 United States History . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
HUM 101 Introduction to Humanities . . . . . . . . . . . 3
NSC Natural Science course and Lab . . . . . . 4
PSY 103 Introduction to Psychology . . . . . . . . . .   3

16
SECOND YEAR

Fall Semester
Foreign Language I . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

BBS 202 Jesus: The Focus of Scripture . . . . . . . . 3
COM 205 Public Speaking. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

ENG, MUS or PHL course . . . . . . . . . . . 3
General elective . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   2

15
Spring Semester

Foreign Language II. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
HIS Non-European History course . . . . . . . . 3
SOC 203 Cultural Anthropology . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  3
SOC 215 Geography . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

General elective . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   1
14

THIRD YEAR
Fall Semester

Foreign Language III . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
BBS 302 Scripture: How We Use It. . . . . . . . . . . . 3
HIS 334 The Twentieth Century World (WE) . . . . 3

General elective(s). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   5
14

Spring Semester
Foreign Language IV . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Biblical Studies elective . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

HIS U.S.  History course. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
HIS European History course . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

General elective . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   3
15

FOURTH YEAR
Fall Semester
HIS Non-European History course . . . . . . . . 3

History or related elective. . . . . . . . . . . . 3
HIS 495 Senior Thesis: History (WE). . . . . . . . . . 3
HIS 497 Internship or Study Abroad. . . . . . . . . .   6

15
Spring Semester
THE 405 Christ, Culture, and Career (WE) . . . . . . 3
HIS European History course . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
HIS U.S.  History course. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

History or related elective. . . . . . . . . . . . 3
General elective . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   3

15




